

Saxmundham Town Council

All Members of the Town Council as Trustee of Gannon Institute are summoned to attend a meeting on

Wednesday 5th April 2023, 7:00pm, before the Town Council Meeting at the Market Hall

AGENDA

1) Apologies for Absence To receive apologies for absence.

2) Pecuniary/Non-Pecuniary Interests

Councillors to declare any Pecuniary or Non-Pecuniary Interests and Consideration of any requests for dispensation. Notwithstanding this item, Members may subsequently declare an interest at any point in the meeting.

3) Minutes of the previous meeting

To resolve that the draft minutes of the Town Council as Trustee of Gannon Institute on 13th March 2023 are a true and correct record.

Date 31st March 2023

4) Gannon Rooms – Update on proposed next steps works programme and financing

• To consider proposals of the Gannon Institute Management Committee.

K Bailey Clerk to Saxmundham Town Council Tel: 01728 604595 Email: <u>townclerk@saxmundham-tc.gov.uk</u>